tested against the field data for sea and swell wave power,
these values can be calculated at multiple locations inside
the bay. Due to the size of the computational domain and the
grid resolution, the model results were output at selected sites
rather than over the whole domain. One hundred twenty-five
(125) locations are chosen for the wave power analysis. These
sites correspond to the location of marsh edge retreat rates
established in TB by Allison et al. (2015). To resolve waves
in the nearshore region, where the retreat rates are established,
a phase-resolving model, such as the Boussinesq wave model